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Extremely Competitive Games 
Make Division Races Tight!  

Official MSBL/MABL WS Scorebook Includes Tournament Rules 
Pointstreak Website Back Up And Running For Real Time Scores  
By Tom Prendergast 
 Midway through week one, most of the divisions races are “too close 
to call”. And as always, the first tie-breaker after head-to-head play 
will be fewest runs allowed. So it’s very important to verify that your 
teams scores are accurately posted on the website and secondly if they 
are not, then notify the WS staff and get your scores corrected, ASAP. 
  Another thing to keep in mind regarding the special rules that we use (which can be found in 
the official MSBL/MABL WS scorebook) that every manager received at check in. A quick 
look through these rules could be helpful in future games. Every manager has the ability to 
protest at any time, (this process includes a financial commitment) but a couple things are not 
on the list of protest able items. For example; batting out of turn. This must be brought to the 
umpires attention prior to the first pitch to the next batter (and then it could be an out). If this 
goes undetected then there’s no penalty. The use of the wrong courtesy runner is also not a 
protest able situation. Inform the umpires and they will get the proper runner on base. If you 
suspect the other team of using an illegal player, that protest is made at the WS office. 

70+ Tri Valley Vets batter-runner, Willie Wilde, reaches first base just after the ball dropped 
out of San Antonio first baseman’s, Rufus Miller’s mitt as umpire Richard Sladecek looks on. 

Skip Riser - MSBL National 
Hall of Fame Inductee - 2018 

By Steve Lamontia - Director of Communications 
 Skip Riser is the 73 year 
old league president of  
the Ohio MSBL who lives 
in Canton Ohio, smack in 
the middle of football 
country.  To relate on a 
more baseball-oriented 
topic, the Canton community is also the 
home of New York Yankee legend Thurman 
Munson, who died tragically in 1979. 
  Skip founded the Ohio MSBL in 2008, 
along with current CEO Joe Sidor, and  
immediately took on all of the back-office 
and financial activities, including player 
registrations, all purchases and payments as 
well as all communications with Steve and 
Brian Sigler in the home office.  For Skip’s 
dedication this past decade, Steve Sigler is 
recognizing Skip and is awarding him with 
induction into the 2018 class of the MSBL 
National Hall of Fame. 
  Skip has grown this remarkable league to 
26 teams in five divisions and is one of the 
premier leagues in the country.  Skip retired 
from actively playing in 2017.  “I was a 
pitcher and played for the 45-over OHIO 
Diamondbacks, the 55-over OHIO Classics, 
the Canton Sidewinders in the 55-over and 
the Canton Coyotes in the 60’s.  I miss being 
on the mound but I have plenty of baseball 
activities to keep me busy.” 
  Married to Jane for 26 years, Skip’s base-
ball roots began at Canton Lehman High 
School where he was roaming the outfield, 
graduating in 1963.  “I was very fortunate 
the have Thurman Munson as a teammate 
from eighth grade Little League through 
High School.” 
  Skip also has a long history playing in the 
MSBL World Series.  “I have played 
throughout the years with the 60-over and 
the 65-over Ohio Classics.  My personal 
highlight is winning the 2012 MSBL World 
Series in Arizona.  That was special and 
something I’ll never forget.” 
  The OHIO MSBL is fortunate to play many 
of their games at Munson Field in Canton.   
Final thoughts?  “I have to say “Thanks” to 
the many outstanding players and managers 
that I’ve played with or managed through 
the years.  Way too many to single out!  
Senior Baseball       (continued on page 2) 
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Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of 
the fields 
during the 

MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series. 

WS Souvenir  
Clothing  

Open Daily  9a - 7p 
Tempe Diablo  

Stadium 

50+ National Division 
Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Team Victory 
US Baseball 

Special Offer for 
all MSBL/

MABL players 
from the  

restaurant with 
the best view  
of the city! 

Please visit us.  

70+ WB National Division  
St Paul Saints 
USA Volkers MBI 
San Diego Berry’s 
Red Deer Legends 

50+ Central Division 
All Star Baseball Academy 
Raleigh Braves 
3n2 Rangers 
Rochester Redwings 
Chicago N TSP’s 
Central Coast Hogs 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      12   1000 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      1     0      4      33     667 
 1      2     0      2      24     333 
 0      3     0      0      22     000 
 0      3     0      0      40     000 

70+ WB Central Division 
San Antonio Texans 
Ohio Classics 
Terre Haute Volkers 
El Paso Sunkings 
Philadelphia Mustangs 
Tri Valley Vets 
New England Red Sox 
Seattle Mariners 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        5   1000 
 2      0     0      4      12   1000 
 1      1     0      2      26     500 
 0      2     0      0      26     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      13   1000 
 3      0     0      6      19   1000 
 2      0     0      4      15   1000 
 1      1     0      2      21     500 
 1      2     0      2      37     333 
 0      2     0      0      28     000 
 0      2     0      0      46     000 
 0      3     0      0      59     000 

70+ American Division 
Sacramento Solons 
San Antonio Broncos 
Tri Valley Antiques 
San Diego Mudcats 
Portland Dirt 
San Diego Padres 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8      12   1000 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      2     0      4      29     500 
 1      2     0      2      13     500 
 0      4     0      0      55     000 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
Austin Angels 
Tulsa Liners 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
Hawaii Islanders 
LS Warriors 
Utah Braves 
Colorado Springs Raptors 
Red Deer Legends 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Long Island Panthers 
Colorado Springs Thunder 
Mobile Angels 
Kendall Metz 
Houston Skeeters 
Austin Express 
Santa Rosa Cardinals 
Connecticut Navigators 

Keep up to date on everything 
happening at the MSBL / MABL 

WS - twitter.com/MSBL_National 

MSBL / MABL World Series text  
Score line (760) 898-3700 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      1     0      6      20     667 
 3      1     0      6      21     667 
 3      1     0      6      23     667 
 2      2     0      4      22     500 
 1      3     0      2      35     500 
 0      4     0      0      55     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8        7   1000 
 4      0     0      8      27   1000 
 3      1     0      6      20     750 
 2      2     0      4        9     500 
 2      2     0      4      26     500 
 1      3     0      2      48     250 
 0      4     0      0      36     000 
 0      4     0      0      66     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8      21   1000 
 3      0     1      7      17     875 
 3      1     0      6      22     750 
 2      2     0      4      45     500 
 2      2     0      4      51     500 
 1      3     0      2      48     250 
 0      3     1      1      34     125 
 0      4     0      0      30     000 

50+ Cactus Division 3 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Long Island Yankees 
Chicago Orioles 
Kansas City Knights 
Arizona Monsoon 
Red Deer Legends 
Westchester Mets 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      1     0      6      18     750 
 2      2     0      4      29     500 
 2      2     0      4      34     500 
 2      2     0      4      37     500 
 2      2     0      4      39     500 
 2      2     0      4      44     500 
 1      3     0      2      44     250 

Skip Riser - HOF Inductee 
(continued from page 1) 
has allowed me to develop lasting friendships 
with some amazing personalities.  The com-
radery and support has been very rewarding.  I 
am overwhelmed with this award.  Thank you! 
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo, 
Riverview, or 

Goodyear Sports  
Complexes as 

well as  
Tempe Diablo 

Stadium or  
Hohokam  
Stadium,  
per a city  

ordinance and 
regulation. 

 No alcoholic  
beverages in the 

parking lot. 

35+ Mountain / Central 
Tulsa Biscuits 
Omaha Red Sox 
Arizona Angels 
San Antonio Bombers 
Tucson Rays 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      12   1000 
 2      1     0      4        8     667 
 1      2     0      2      14     333 
 1      2     0      2      21     333 
 1      2     0      2      23     333 

35+ Cactus Division 1 
Easton Storm 
Houston Marauders 
Puget Sound Reds 
Utah Braves 
Tucson Tigers 
Rose City Goats 
Chicago Cyclones 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        8   1000 
 3      1     0      6      25     750 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 1      2     0      2      33     333 
 1      2     0      2      36     333 
 1      2     0      2      42     333 
 0      3     0      0      57     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        7   1000 
 3      0     0      6      21   1000 
 2      1     0      4      19     667 
 2      1     0      4      21     667 
 1      2     0      2      29     333 
 1      2     0      2      49     333 
 0      3     0      0      21     000 
 0      3     0      0      41     000 

35+ Cactus Division 2 
Nor Cal Knights 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Utah Blues 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Seattle Royals 
Eugene Blue Jackets 
Puget Sound Knights 
Connecticut Navigators 

24 Hours A Day / 
7 Days A Week 

 

Located at  
1405 W Southern 

Ave 
   Planet Fitness 
    MSBL / MABL  

World Series 
players to stop  
by and check 

them out  
before or after 

the game! 

50+ National Division 
 

Tri Valley 
So Cal Blue Jays 
 

Team Victory 
US Baseball 
 

So Cal Blue Jays 
Team Victory 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 

35 
 

12 
  4 
 

  7 
  0 
 

  5 
  2 
 

  6 
  1 

35+ Mountain / Central 
 

Tulsa Biscuits 
San Antonio Bombers 
 

Omaha Red Sox 
Arizona Angels 
 

Arizona Angels 
Tucson Rays 

35 
 

12 
10 
 

  8 
  2 
 

  6 
  2 

50+ Central Division 
 

Raleigh Braves 
Central Coast Hogs 
 

All Star Baseball Academy 
Central Coast Hogs 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Rochester Redwings 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Chicago N TSP’s 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Chicago N TSP’s 
 

Raleigh Braves 
All Star Baseball Academy 

35 
 

17 
  1 
 

17 
  3 
 

  9 
  3 
 

  5 
  4 
 

13 
  6 
 

12 
  5 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
 

Hawaii Islanders 
Colorado Springs Raptors 
 

Austin Angels 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
 

Tulsa Liners 
Red Deer Legends (2) 
 

LS Warriors 
Utah Braves 
 

Tulsa Liners 
Colorado Springs Raptors 
 

Hawaii Islanders 
Red Deer Legends (2) 
 

Austin Angels 
LS Warriors 
 

Las Vegas Rattlers 
Utah Braves 

35 
 

13 
  0 
 

  6 
  1 
 

15 
13 
 

14 
  5 
 

  4 
  3 
 

14 
  3 
 

  6 
  1 
 

17 
  8 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
 

Colorado Springs Thunder 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Houston Skeeters 
Austin Express 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Mobile Angels 
 

Kendall Metz 
Santa Rosa Cardinals 
 

Mobile Angels 
Austin Express 
 

Santa Rosa Cardinals 
Colorado Springs Thunder 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Kendall Metz 
Connecticut Navigators 

35 
 

14 
  3 
 

16 
15 
 

  6 
  4 
 

  9 
  7 
 

15 
  6 
 

  7 
  7 
 

20 
  8 
 

  5 
  2 

50+ Cactus Division 3 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Arizona Monsoon 
 

Chicago Orioles 
Westchester Mets 
 

Kansas City Knights 
Red Deer Legends 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Arizona Monsoon 
 

Chicago Orioles 
Kansas City Knights 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Westchester Mets 

35 
 

15 
  0 
 

17 
  6 
 

15 
10 
 

  8 
  5 
 

  8 
  6 
 

  5 
  0 
 

13 
  4 

50+ National Division 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
US Baseball 

35 
 

27 
  9 

35+ Cactus Division 2 
 

Eugene Blue Jackets 
Puget Sound Knights 
 

Nor Cal Knights 
Utah Blues 
 

Seattle Royals 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Chandler Bat 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 

35 
 

11 
  7 
 

12 
  3 
 

  6 
  5 
 

  6 
  4 

35+ Cactus Division 1 
 

Houston Marauders 
Rose City Goats 
 

Puget Sound Reds 
Tucson Tigers 
 

Houston Marauders 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Easton Storm 
Utah Braves 

35 
 

10 
  3 
 

  8 
  1 
 

15 
  5 
 

  8 
  1 
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Get all of the 2018 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

70+ Central Terre Haute Volkers pitcher, Wayne Fass  
delivers a pitch to the plate at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

70+ Central Terre Haute Volkers batter, Andy Pickering drives in 
two runs with a base hit to right field against New England Tuesday  

70+ Central New England Red Sox batter, Bill “Spaceman” Lee 
lifts this pitch over the head of the first baseman for a rbi single. 

70+ Central Tri Valley Vets, Willie Wilde slides in just ahead of the 
throw as San Antonio Texans catcher, Bob Peters blocks the plate. 

70+ Central San Antonio Texan pitcher, Bill Burgess picked up the 
9-7 win over the Tri Valley Vets yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium 

70+ National Division 
 

St Paul Saints 
Red Deer Legends 
 

USA Volkers 
San Diego Berry’s 

35 
 

14 
  2 
 

15 
  8 

70+ Central Division 
 

El Paso Sunkings 
Philadelphia Mustangs 
 

Ohio Classics 
Seattle Mariners 
 

San Antonio Texans 
Tri Valley Vets 
 

Terre Haute Volkers 
New England Red Sox  
 

San Antonio Texans  
Seattle Mariners 
 

Ohio Classics 
All Star Baseball Academy 

35 
 

11 
  9 
 

13 
  4 
 

  9 
  7 
 

19 
  8 
 

13 
  1 
 

14 
  8 

70+ American Division 
 

Tri Valley Antiques 
Portland Dirt 
 

Sacramento Solons 
San Diego Mudcats 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
San Diego Padres 
 

Tri Valley Antiques 
San Diego Padres 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Portland Dirt 

70+ American Division 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
San Diego Mudcats 

35 
 

  4 
  1 

35 
 

  7 
  5 
 

17 
  2 
 

  9 
  7 
 

12 
  8 
 

10 
  6 


